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PUBliSHED BY AUTHORITY 

(Registered at the General Post Office, Port Moresby, for transmission by post as a Qualified Publication) 

No. G68] PORT MORESBY, WEDNESDAY, 7th SEPTEMBER [1994 

CONSTITlITION 

Defence Act (Chapter 74) 

REVOCATION OF APPOINTMENT AND APPO OF COMMAND'ER OF THE PAPUA NEW 
• 

GUINEA DEFENCE FORCE 

:~ ". )Viwa Korowi, G.C.M.G., K.StJ., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Section 193(3) of the 
. ·;;ilnstitution and Section 6 of the Defence Act (Chapter 74) and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in 
accordance with, the advice of the National Executive Council, given after consultation with the Public services 
Commission hereby'-

(a) revoke the appointment of Robert Dademo as Commander of PNG Defence Force; and 

(b) appoint Tony Huai as Co~er of PNG Defence Force for a ~riod of three years~ '. 

commencing on and from the date of publication of this instrument in the National Gazette. ' ' ... ,. ',' 

Dated this 6th day of September, 1994. 

Public Holidays Act (Chapter 321) 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

• , . 

, .. - - . , 
.' ,. t . ' ,. . .WIWA KOROWI, . . . . 

. .' ,. . . . .' . 
.,Go.veroor-General. .... ; '::'~',':".;' 
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I.'Wi~aKorowi, G.CM.G., K.StJ., Governor-General, by virtue of the powers conferred by Sections 1,2 and 3 of 
ili,eJ-"ublic HolidaysAc;t (Q~pter 321) and all other powers me enabling, acting with, and in accordance with, the 
advice of the National Executive Council, hereby:-

" 

(a) appoint Monday 12th June, 1995 to be the day to commemorate the birthday of the Queen; and 

(b) appoint Saturday 16th September, 1995 to be the day to commemorate the attainment of Independent 
Sovereign Nationhood; and 
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Public Notice continued 

(c) for general information notify that the following days shall be observed as Public Holidays 

• 

Papua New Guinea:-

New Year's Day Sunday 1stJanuary, 1995 
New Year's Day Monday 2nd January, 1995 
Good Friday Friday 14th April, 1995 
Easter Saturday Saturday 15th April, 1995. 
Easter Monday Monday 17th April, 1995 
Queen's Birthday Monday 12th June, 1995 

• 

Remembrance Day Sunday 23rd July, 1995 
Independence Day-Saturday 16th September, 1995 
Christmas Day Monday 25th December, 1995 
Boxing Day Tuesday 26th December, 1995 

Dated this 2nd day of September, 1994. 

Public Holidays Act (Chapter 321) 

PUBLIC NOTICE 

WIW A KOROW!, 
Governor-General. 

IT is hereby notified for general information that the following days shall be for observance throughout Papua New 
Guinea but not as Public Holidays:--

International Women's Day-Sunday 5th March, 1995 
CommonwealthI>ay Friday 10th March, 1995 

. . 

National Women's Day Friday 24th March, 1995 
World Day for Water Wednesday 22nd March, 1995 
World Health Day Friday 7th April, 1995 

. International Labour Organisation-Monday 1st May, 1995 
World Environmental Day Monday 5th June, 1995 
World Population Day . Tuesday 11th July, 1995 
World Literacy Day Friday 8th September, 1995 
National Ptfiyer Days Sunday Monday 10tb 11th September, 1995 
World Food Day Wednesday 18th October, 1995 
United Nations Day Tuesday 24th October, 1995 

• 

Week ' Tuesday-Sunday24th 30th October, 1995 
Universal Children's Day Wednesday 25th October, 1995 

-Human Rights Day Sungay 10th DeceIJlber, 1995 
Anniversary of UNICEF Monday 11th December, 1995. 

Dated this 6th day of September, 1994. 

, 

-I. CHAN, 
. 

Chairman, National Executive Council; 
. . : - , , 

• Printed and Published by K. Kaiah, Acting Government Printer, 
Port Moresby.-S46. 
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